概述 Description
MTH11LX系列器件具备GaAs 红外发射二极管，该二极管光学耦合到高速集成电路探测器。输出探测器包含施密
特触发器，为噪声免疫和脉冲整形提供了滞后效应。
The MTH11LXseries of devices each consist of a GaAs infrared emitting diode optically coupled a high speed
integrated circuit detector. The output detector incorporates a Schmitt trigger, which provides hysteresis for
noise immunity and pulse shaping.
特性 Features
 高数据速率，典型频率为 2MHZ(NRZ)

真值表 Truth table
封装和原理图 Package and Schematic Diagram
产品型号命名规则 Order Code
MTH11LX- UN Y - W (V) (ZZ)
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① 公司代码Company Code（MT: 美特光MT）
② 产品系列 Product Series（X：1、2、3）
③ 内部补充代码 Internal Supplementary Code（数字或者空白Number or None）
DIP6 SMD6
Pin Configuration
1. Anode
2. Cathode
3. NC
4. VO
5. GND
6.VCC
印字信息MarkingInformation
●“Y ”:代表年份/生产批次：以数字
代表年份如1代表2021年，以此类推
●“WW ”:
●“MT”:代表美特光品牌简称
●“H11LX”:代表产品系列
代表生产周期
绝缘和安规信息 Insulation and Safety related specifications
项目
Item
符号
Symbol
数值
Value
单位
Unit
备注
Remark
爬电距离
Creepage Distance
L ≥7.6 mm
从输入端到输出端，沿本体最短距离路径
Measured from input terminals to output terminals,
shortest distance path along body
电气间隙
Clearance Distance
L ≥7.6 mm
从输入端到输出端，通过空气的最短距离
Measured from input terminals to output terminals,
shortest distance through air
绝缘距离
Insulation Thickness
DTI ≥0.4 mm
发射器和探测器之间的绝缘厚度
Insulation thickness between emitter and detector
峰值隔离电压
Peak Isolation Voltage
VIORM 1500 Vpeak DIN/EN/IEC EN60747-5-5
瞬态隔离电压
Transient isolation voltage
VIOTM 7000 Vpeak DIN/EN/IEC EN60747-5-5
隔离电压
Isolation Voltage